
Sat 06-May-2017 15.07.08 EDT

British Officers' (PA) vs Germantown (PA)
on

Saturday 06 May 2017
at

British Officers' (PA) won by 16 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team British Officers' (PA)
Score 117 for 3
Overs 9.2

Players Dilpreet Bajwa
Vishnu Cooblall
Beeshma Thakkar
Charles  Mathew
Amimul Hasan
Jon Kennon
Tony Kypreos
Kunal Singh
Parth  Patel
Kenneth  Griffiths
Srikanth Ramanathan
Richard  Lawrence
Sunil Gaikwad
Clayton Cottmon
Krish Pulsuluri
Richard  Kanoff
Zafar Abdullah
Giraj Patel
Devon Malcom
Gurpreet

Team Germantown (PA)
Score 113 for 6
Overs 20.0

Players Mike Ezekowitz
Sagar Shaw
Atif Quereshi
Samar
Amanulla Khaji
Bill Rorer
Raaju
Pratik Bhojnagarwala
Sudupto Munshi
Anshul Amin
Anthony Kent
Rizwan Nasser
Usman Choudry
Usama Igbal
Jamie Macaulay
Nihal  Shah
Hasnaun Shaukat
Keith Lawrence
Manthan Gandhi
John Moore
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Germantown (PA) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: British Officers' (PA) Sat 06-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Mike Ezekowitz
1 . 1 . . . 1 . . . 14. 11 . 1

retired (not out) 11 17 29 9 7 1 47% 64.7

2 Sagar Shaw
. . 1 . . . 2 . . . 4. 2 . . . 1W

c Charles  Mathew  b Kunal 
Singh

10 18 17 13 2 2 1 28% 55.6

3 Atif Quereshi
. 1 . 1 . 2 . 1W

b Jon Kennon 5 9 14 5 3 1 44% 55.6

4 Samar (LHB)
. . . 2 . 1 . . . 241461 . 11 . 1 . 1 111 . 2 . 1 . . 242W

b Krish Pulsuluri 39 35 52 15 11 5 3 1 57% 111.4

5 Amanulla Khaji
. . 3. . . 1 1 . 2 . W

c Kunal Singh  b Krish 
Pulsuluri

7 12 11 8 2 1 1 33% 58.3

6 Bill Rorer

7 Raaju
1 . W

c Beeshma Thakkar  b 
Gurpreet

1 3 2 2 1 33% 33.3

8 Pratik 
Bhojnagarwala

11 . 1 12112W
b Charles  Mathew 10 10 20 2 6 2 80%100.0

9 Sudupto Munshi

10 Anshul Amin

11 Anthony Kent

12 Rizwan Nasser

13 Usman Choudry

14 Usama Igbal

15 Jamie Macaulay

16 Nihal  Shah

17 Hasnaun Shaukat

18 Keith Lawrence 
(LHB)

. 1 1 124222. 1 . . 1
not out 17 14 15 4 5 4 1 71% 121.4

19 Manthan Gandhi
. 12

not out 3 3 1 1 1 1 67%100.0

20 John Moore

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 10  (5wd  2nb  3lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 113 RUNS

FOW

SCORE
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OVER

P'SHIP
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3.6
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Pratik 
Bhojnagarwala

19.2

26

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2 7 2
1

7
4 18 1 4.50Kunal Singh

R
W

WD
NB

2 3
1

4 11
4 20 1 5.00Jon Kennon

R
W

WD
NB

3

2

5 6
1 3 16 1 2 5.33Charles  

Mathew
R

W
WD
NB

7

1

2 5
3 15 1 5.00Amimul 

Hasan
R

W
WD
NB

5 2
1

5

1 3 13 1 1 4.33Gurpreet
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British Officers' (PA) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: British Officers' (PA) Sat 06-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Dilpreet Bajwa
12 . 22. . 14224142123424

retired (not out) 43 21 32 3 4 8 1 5 86% 204.
8

2 Vishnu Cooblall

3 Beeshma Thakkar
. 2 . . 1412 . 61 . . 14221W

lbw  b John Moore 27 19 17 7 5 4 2 1 63% 142.1

4 Charles  Mathew
. 1W

st John Moore  b John Moore 1 3 8 2 1 33% 33.3

5 Amimul Hasan
11-

run out (Mike Ezekowitz) 2 2 3 2 100%100.0

6 Jon Kennon
. . 121

not out 4 5 4 2 2 1 60% 80.0

7 Tony Kypreos

8 Kunal Singh
4246364

not out 29 7 7 1 1 3 2 100%414.3

9 Parth  Patel

10 Kenneth  Griffiths

11 Srikanth 
Ramanathan

12 Richard  Lawrence

13 Sunil Gaikwad

14 Clayton Cottmon

15 Krish Pulsuluri

16 Richard  Kanoff

17 Zafar Abdullah

18 Giraj Patel

19 Devon Malcom

20 Gurpreet

9.2 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (7wd  1nb  3lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 117 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

47

Beeshma 
Thakkar

4.5

46

2

69

Charles  
Mathew

6.3

22

3

82

Amimul Hasan

7.3

0

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
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R
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1
1
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R
W
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1 1 19 1 19.00Keith 
Lawrence
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Germantown (PA) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Kunal Singh . 1 . . 1 . 

2 4 0 Jon Kennon . . . 2 . . 

3 11 0 Kunal Singh 1 . 4 . 2 . 

4 15 1 Jon Kennon . 2 . 1 1lb W 

5 17 2 Kunal Singh . 1 1 W . . 

6 21 2 Jon Kennon . 1 . 2 . 1 

7 28 2 Kunal Singh . . . 2 4 1 

8 39 2 Jon Kennon 4 6 1 . . . 

9 44 2 Charles  Mathew 1-1nb 1 1 . . . 1 

10 52 2 Amimul Hasan 4 . 1 1 1 1wd . 

11 57 2 Charles  Mathew . 1 1 . . 3 

12 59 2 Amimul Hasan . . . 1 . 1 

13 64 2 Gurpreet 1 1 1 . 2 . 

14 69 3 Krish Pulsuluri 1 W 1lb 1 2 . 

15 71 4 Gurpreet . W 1 1 . . 

16 84 5 Krish Pulsuluri 1 3wd 2 4 2 W 1lb 

17 90 5 Gurpreet 1wd 1 . 1 1 1 1 

18 102 5 Krish Pulsuluri 2 4 2 2 2 . 

19 107 5 Amimul Hasan 2 1 1 1 . . 

20 113 6 Charles  Mathew 2 W . 1 1 2 

British Officers' (PA) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 John Moore 1 . 2 . . 1 

2 18 0 Amanulla Khaji 4 3wd 1 2 . 2 2 

3 27 0 John Moore 2 . 6 1 . . 

4 38 0 Amanulla Khaji 1lb 1 2lb 1 4 2 

5 47 1 John Moore 4 2 2 1 W . 

6 64 1 Samar 2 1nb-4 1 1wd 1 4 2 1 

7 76 2 John Moore 2 3 W 1 4 2 

8 88 3 Samar 1 4 1wd W 1wd . 1 4 

9 107 3 Keith Lawrence 2 1wd 1 2 4 6 3 

10 117 3 Samar 6 4  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
GERMANTOWN (PA) Batting (BRITISH OFFICERS' (PA) Bowling)

BRITISH OFFICERS' (PA) Batting (GERMANTOWN (PA) Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Dilpreet Bajwa British Officers' (PA) 43 21 32 5 204.8 85.7% 1

2 Samar Germantown (PA) 39 35 52 3 1 111.4 57.1%

3 Kunal Singh British Officers' (PA) 29 7 7 3 2 414.3 100.0% 1

4 Beeshma Thakkar British Officers' (PA) 27 19 17 2 1 142.1 57.9%

5 Keith Lawrence Germantown (PA) 17 14 15 1 121.4 71.4% 1

6 Mike Ezekowitz Germantown (PA) 11 17 29 1 64.7 47.1% 1

7 Pratik Bhojnagarwala Germantown (PA) 10 10 20 100.0 80.0%

8 Sagar Shaw Germantown (PA) 10 18 17 1 55.6 27.8%

9 Amanulla Khaji Germantown (PA) 7 12 11 58.3 33.3%

10 Atif Quereshi Germantown (PA) 5 9 14 55.6 44.4%

11 Jon Kennon British Officers' (PA) 4 5 4 80.0 60.0% 1

12 Manthan Gandhi Germantown (PA) 3 3 1 100.0 66.7% 1

13 Amimul Hasan British Officers' (PA) 2 2 3 100.0 100.0%

14 Charles  Mathew British Officers' (PA) 1 3 8 33.3 33.3%

15 Raaju Germantown (PA) 1 3 2 33.3 33.3%

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Krish Pulsuluri British Officers' (PA) 2 28 3.0 18 3 9.33 14.00 9.00

2 John Moore Germantown (PA) 2 34 4.0 24 1 8.50 17.00 12.00

3 Gurpreet British Officers' (PA) 1 13 3.0 18 1 4.33 13.00 18.00

4 Charles  Mathew British Officers' (PA) 1 16 3.0 18 2 1 5.33 16.00 18.00

5 Kunal Singh British Officers' (PA) 1 18 4.0 24 1 4.50 18.00 24.00

6 Jon Kennon British Officers' (PA) 1 20 4.0 24 5.00 20.00 24.00

7 Amimul Hasan British Officers' (PA) 15 3.0 18 1 5.00

8 Keith Lawrence Germantown (PA) 19 1.0 6 1 19.00

9 Amanulla Khaji Germantown (PA) 22 2.0 12 3 11.00

10 Samar Germantown (PA) 39 2.2 14 3 1 16.71
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Mike Ezekowitz
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 17

0s 9
1s 7
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 64.7

Sagar Shaw
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 18

0s 13
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 55.6

Atif Quereshi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 9

0s 5
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 55.6

Samar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 39
Balls 35

0s 15
1s 11
2s 5
3s
4s 3
5s
6s 1
SR 111.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.2
Maiden

Run 39
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball 1

Econ. 16.7

Amanulla Khaji
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 12

0s 8
1s 2
2s 1
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 58.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 11.0

Raaju
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 3

0s 2
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3



Sat 06-May-2017 15.07.12 EDT

British Officers' (PA) vs Germantown (PA)
Germantown (PA)

page 7

Pratik Bhojnagarwala
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 10

0s 2
1s 6
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

Keith Lawrence
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 14

0s 4
1s 5
2s 4
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 121.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 19.0

Manthan Gandhi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 3

0s 1
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

John Moore
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 34
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.5
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Dilpreet Bajwa
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 43
Balls 21

0s 3
1s 4
2s 8
3s 1
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 204.8

Beeshma Thakkar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 27
Balls 19

0s 7
1s 5
2s 4
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 142.1

Charles  Mathew
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 3

0s 2
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball 2

Econ. 5.3

Amimul Hasan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 2

0s
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Jon Kennon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 5

0s 2
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Kunal Singh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 29
Balls 7

0s
1s
2s 1
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s 2
SR 414.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.5
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Krish Pulsuluri
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket 2

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 9.3

Gurpreet
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.3


